## Print Form

Appendix E

## Notice of Exemption

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of: <u>Merced</u> 2222 M Street	From: (Public Agency): City of Livingston 1416 C Street
	Livingston, CA 95334
	(Address)
Merced, CA 95340	
Project Title: Park Irrigation with Surface V	Vater
Project Applicant: City of Livingston	
Project Location - Specific:	
	95334 and Gallo Park at 1201 Parkside Way, Livingston CA 95334
Increase the second se	
Tojeet Eduation Oity.	Project Location - County: Merced
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficia The project will include the construction of tw water irrigation for Livingston's two largest pa obtained from nearby canals, filtered, and pre	vo booster pump stations and filter stations, to provide surface arks, Gallo Park and Arakelian Park. Irrigation water would be
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: C	ity of Livingston
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: C	iect: City of Livingston
Exempt Status: (check one): <ul> <li>Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268)</li> <li>Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)</li> </ul>	);
Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4	l); 15269(b)(c));
E Categorical Exemption. State type and the stat	nd section number: 14 CCR Section 15303 (d)
Statutory Exemptions. State code nu	imber:
Reasons why project is exempt: The project consists of adding a small water n with Canal water instead of groundwater.	nain, a booster pump station and a filter station to irrigate parks
Lead Agency Contact Person:Jose Antonio Ramirez	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (209) 394-8041
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed I	n finding. by the public agency approving the project?. II Yes  口 No
Signature:	Date: 1-4-2021 Title: City Manager
I Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed	ed by Applicant
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Reso Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public	